Year

1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

(3) Headlight Lens Data, U.S. - Built Cars 1929-39, Part 1 published September 2001 in Skinned Knuckles Magazine

Headlamp Lens Usage - Plymouth

Model

Q

30U

PA

PA

Application

All

Up to RR-683-S, U.S. built
Up to GC-331-C, Canadian buil

After RR-683-S, U.S. built
After GC-331-C, Canadian buill

Up to 1560970
After 1560970

U. S. built

Canadian built

PB,PBX-PBY U.S. built

PB,PBX-PBY Canadian built

PC, PCX, PD U.S. built

PC, PD
PE

PF, PG

P]

P1, P2

P3, P4

PT50
P5, P6
PT57
P7, P8

PT81

Canadian built
All

All

Canada Only Left: Flex Beam

All

All

U.S. built
Canadian built
All

All

All

All

Al

Plymouth

Part #

300153

300520
300520

300153
300153

300153
321768

321768

300153

393161
300153
614456
378866
619648

625875

635171

674173
674173
?
582348
780114
582348
694057

674173

Data Manufacturer

City, State

Source
(1) ILG.C.
I.G.C.
INPACO (after market)

(1) McKee Glass Co.
(1) McKee Glass Co.

(1)
(1)

(1)
(1)

(1)(7)
(1)(7)

(1)(7)
(1)(7)
(1)(7)
(1)(7)
(7)
(7)

(7)

Jeannette, PA
Jeannette, PA

(2)(5)(7) Corcoran-Brown Lamp Co Cincinnati, OH

(2)(5)(7) Corcoran-Brown Lamp Co Cincinnati, OH

Corcoran-Brown Lamp Co Cincinnati, OH

(2)(7)

(2)(5)(7) Corcoran-Brown Lamp Co Cincinnati, OH

(2)(7)

(2)(5)(7) Corcoran-Brown Lamp Co Cincinnati, OH

(2)(7)

Orig
Aft Mkt

Orig
?
AM

Orig
Orig

Orig
Orig

Orig
Orig

Orig
AM
Orig

Orig
AM
Orig

Orig
AM
Orig

Orig
AM
Orig
AM

Orig

Orig
AM

Orig
AM
Orig
AM

Orig

Orig

Orig
AM
Orig

This was the year that U.S. cars, except Bantam, Crosley, Graham and Willys converted to sealed beam headlamps.

(1) Plymouth Master Parts List, #D-2660 Issued April 1, 1934 by Chrysler Corporation
(2) Plymouth Master Parts List 1936-1942, #D-11086 Issued July 1946 by Chrysler Corporation

(4) Headlight Lens Data, U.S. - Built Cars 1929-39, Part 2 published October 2001 in Skinned Knuckles Magazine
(5) Mopar "Streamliner Parts List" D-11791 Issued 1947 by Chrysler Corpoation
(6) Universal Catalog of Original Equipment Service Parts 1936 by Automotive Electric Association

(7) Tod Fitch, Plymouth the First Decade
(8) Chet
(9) Atlas Manufacturing Co. Inc. Catalog No. 139

10-A Instock - Elderly Auto Parts - Wilsonville, OR

(12) Sample in hand

Brand Name

Depress Beam
Depress Beam
Twilite Style

Twolite Lens
Twolite Lens

Depress Beam
Depress Beam

Depress Beam
Twilite

Twilite
Atlas
Depress Beam

Twilite
Atlas
Depress Beam

Twilite
Atlas
Twilite

Tilt Ray
Atlas
Tilt Ray
Atlas

Flex Beam

Stablite
Atlas

Rite Way
Atlas
Rite Way
Atlas
Rite Way

Rite Way
Atlas

Rite Way
Atlas

Mfg Data

Part #
H11471
7952/11471 (12)
L150 (10-A)
1604934 (8)
1604934 (8)
H11471
H11471
H11471
915048 (4)
915048 (3)(4)
CL3163 9)
H11471 (3)(4)
915048 (4)
CL3161 9)
H11471 (3)(4)
915283 (3)(4)
GM4456 9)
8892 (3)(4)
918414 (3)(4)
GM9648 9)
918405 (3)(4)
GA5875 9)
10264 (4)
CB-314-U (3)(4)
GC5171 9)
2000 (3)(4)
Gl4173 9)
2000 (3)(4)
Gl4173 9)
2004 (3)(4)
IR0114 9)
5212
GL4057 9)

Flat
Flat
Flat

Flat
Flat

Flat
Flat

Flat
Flat

Flat

Flat

Flat

Convex

Convex

Convex

Convex

Convex

Convex

Convex

Convex

Convex

Lens Description & Size
Source Type Lens

Outer Dia X Prism Dia
95/16 X8 1/2
95/16 X8 1/2
91/4X81/2

97/8X81/2
97/8X81/2

95/16 X8 1/2
95/16 X8 1/2

95/16 X8 1/2
95/16 X87/8

95/16 X87/8

95/16 X8 1/2

95/16 X8 7/8
95/16 X8 1/2
83/4X73/4
95/16 X8 1/2
813/32X83/32

811/16 X 8 11/32

83/16 X 7 25/32

73/4X71/2

719/32 X7 1/16

73/4X71/2

8 1/8 high X 8 wide

8 13/16 high X 6 7/8 wide

Part # 853-369 1940-47 P/D/D/C



